Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
	ARKS ONLY
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Wells raigo hade Capital Services, Inc.	⊠ No Name: <u>Zanella Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address: <u>711 Fifth Avenue</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address:
General Partnership	differ Address,
⊠Corporation-State	City: New York
Other:	State:New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Execution Date(s) December 20, 2012	Country: USA Zip: 10022
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
O. Mature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Cilizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERET0	ification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ⊠ Yes □No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malfed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	<u> </u>
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1808 Expiration Date 9015
Fax Number: <u>600-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@woiterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature:	12/21/12
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Robert J. Gonnello Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document. 🗒

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0340

SCHEDULE A

TO

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Word Mark
85183601	4029924	09/20/2011	NICO & LUCA
77528962	3656865	07/21/2009	ZANELLA
77526946	3656853	07/21/2009	ZANELLA
76021021 74548675	2453062 1992385	05/22/2001 08/13/1996	ZANELLA
7458674	1990695	08/06/1996	ZANELLA
73662018	1519894	01/10/1989	ZANELLA

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0341

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. ("Secured Party") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of ZANELLA LTD. (the "Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Grant of Security, dated as of May 14, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2012 at Reel 4780, Frame 0588 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in the property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature page follows]

2304455.1

M

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Maday of December 2012.

WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Fitle: Au TOR13

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0343

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Word Mark
85183601	4029924	09/20/2011	NICO & LUCA
77528962	3656865	07/21/2009	ZANELLA
77526946	3656853	07/21/2009	ZANELLA
76021021	2453062	05/22/2001	ZANELLA
74548675	1992385	08/13/1996	ZANELLA
7458674	1990695	08/06/1996	ZANELLA
73662018	1519894	01/10/1989	ZANELLA

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 12/21/2012